

Misc Appeal 03/2018

05/26.06.2018

Today is the date fixed for admission hearing.

Applicants are ready through their Ld. Advocate.

Hd. The Ld. Advocate for the applicant.

Perused the appeal and certified copy of impugned order dated 01.12.2017 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur in Misc Pre-Emption 105/2010.

The appeal has been filed within time.

Having heard the Ld. Advocate and considering the materials on record, I find that there is prima facie ground to admit the appeal.

The instant appeal is accordingly admitted. Call for LCR.

Applicants are directed to file requisites at once.

To 11.09.2018 for SR/AD and appearance.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge, U/Dinajpur.