

Misc. Appeal 03 of 2018
CNR:WBUD01-000500-2018
Present : Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 32

Dated 20.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

No SR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

It appears from the record that this appeal filed on 08.02.2018 and on 26.06.2018 the admission hearing process was done and appellant was directed by this Court to file requisite but several dates were passed, no requisite was filed by the appellant till now. The conduct of the appellant is not satisfactory. Hence, appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 15.01.2026 for show cause by the appellant.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur